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Nassau County Shared Services
Office of Purchasing

Staff Summary A-27-2023
Subject: Siheet Sweeper Rentals Date: August 15, 2023
Department: Shared Services, Office of Purchasing Vendor Name: Mdalvese kquipment Co.
Depariment Head Name: Melissa Galiuecd Coniract Number: A-27-2023
Depor‘lrﬂ/{nf Head % Contract Manager Name: Anette Sullivan, Buyer
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COUNTY OF NASSAU

INTER — DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

T0: CI.ERK OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE A-27-2023
FROM: MELISSA GALLUCCI - COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2023 |

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

THIS RESOLUTION IS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES, TO
AUTHORIZE AN AWARD AND TO EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER WITH A
MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($5,000,000)) FOR MALVESE EQUIPMENT,
STREET SWEEPER RENTALS ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS. THIS PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE INCORPORATED UNDER NYS
COMPTROLLER’S OPINION 79-150.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED DOCUMENT ATTACHED HERETO IS FORWARDED FOR YOUR
REVIEW AND APPROVAIL AND SUBSEQUENT TRANSMITTAL TO THE RULES COMMITTEE
FOR INCLUSION IN ITS AGENDA.

SAERRE “MELISSA GALLUCCT
« OM' AISSIONER OF SHARED ,,




RULES RESOLUTION 2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO
APPROVE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND MALVESE

EQUIPMENT CO.

WHEREAS, the NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SHARED SERVICES, OFFICE OF

PURCHASING is representing to the Rules Committee that MATVESE EQUIPMENT CO., is a sole

provider under NYS Comptroller’s opinion 79-150 which is for rental/leasing and meets all specifications

for the product described in the said contract as determined by the Commissioner of Shared Services.




{) 1 Henrietta Street 232 East Old Country Rd.

) we {Route 58)

Hicksville, NY 11801 Riverhead, NY 11901

(516) 681-7600/(718) 343-0890 ‘ﬁﬁ) (831) 369-1147

Fax (516) 490-5380 (]f“” o Fax (631) 740-3385

*SALES QUOTATION*
Name Nassau County Date | 8/11/2023
Address 170 Cantiague Rock Rd. Reference = | R30005
Hicksville, NY 11801 Equip Make. | Schwarze

Phone 516-571-6861 Model M6 Avalanche
E mail jrivera@nassaucountyny.gov S/IN
Contact John Rivera Hours

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Rental of one new Schwarze M6 Avalanche Sweeper. Includes all scheduled maintenance and repairs.
Does not include consumables, gutter brooms, daily maintenance and damages.

_ Rental Rate: $11,984.00 Per Month

' . I is agréad that any rade-in machm racmve(i fmm the huyer shmwmg alanermai daprﬁmatlen since the tirme of the appra:s;ai w;II be reappraused S
- Purghaser daes hare by warrant and represent that he jg the solz and tarerfutl owner of sam {rade-in equipment and dcms agree tc Indemn:fy and hold )




Rental Sweeper Specifications

SCHWARZE M6 AVALANCHE SWEEPER or equivalent

SWEEPERS MUST NOT BE OLDER THAN 3 MODEL YEARS AT START OF RENTAL PERIOD.
INCLUDES ALL SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.

DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSUMARBLES, GUTTER BROOMS, DAILY MAINTENANCE OR DAMAGES.

SWEEPER MUST COMPLY WITH ALL RELEVANT LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS.

Monthly Cost: $




COUNTY OF NASSAU
POLITICAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Has the vendor or any corporate officers of the vendor preovided campaign contributions pursuant to the New York State
Election Law in (a) the period beginning April 1, 2016 and ending on the date of this disclosure, or {b), beginning April 1, 2018, the
period beginning two years prior to the date of this disclosure and ending on the date of this disclosure, to the campaign
committees of any of the following Nassau County elected officials or to the campaign committees of any candidates for any of
the following Nassau County elected offices: the County Executive, the County Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attarney, or any

County Legislator?

YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, to what campaign committee?

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
Michelle Wilson [MWILSON@MALVESEEQUIPMENT.COM]

Dated: 08/11/2023 02:27:54 pm Vendor: Malvese Equipment Co. Inc.

Title: Secretary




Business History Form
The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the County, taking into consideration the

reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the County, offers the best value
to the County and who will best promote the public interest,

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this quesﬁohnaire. The guestionnaire shall
be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the firm, corporation or partnership
submitting the Proposal.

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is “none” or “not-applicable.” No blanks.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS]).

 Date: 01/23/2023

1) Proposer’s Legal Name: Malvese Equipment co., inc.

2) Address of Place of Business: 1 Henrietta 5t

State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Hicksville Territory: NY Code: 11801

Country: US

- Mailing Address (if. different); - = - ..

If ather, please provide details:

: -zDoes thls busmess sha re ofﬁce space, staff or eqmpment expenses With any other busmess?
- YES[INO [X] if yes, pIease prowde de‘talls




YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, please provide details:

9) Does this business have one or more affiliates, and/or is it a subsidiary of, or controlled by, any other business?
YES [ ] NO [X] I yes, please provide details:

10}  Has the proposer ever had a bond or surety cancelled or forfeited, or a contract with Nassau County or any other
government entity terminated?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, state the name of bonding agency, {if a bond), date, amount of bond and reason for such
cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the termination {if a contract).

11}  Has the proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt?
YES [ ] NO {X] If yes, state date, court jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets

12}  Inthe past five years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business, been the
subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or
investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or officer of any affiliated business been the
subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or
investigative agency, where such investigation was related to aclivities performed at, for, or on behalf of an affiliated
business.

YES [ 1 NO [X] If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken,

,_as any current.or: former dlrector owner.or officer ot iia nagenal employee of thrs business had, enther before-or during :
uch- person s, employment or smce such employment it the charges pertamed to events that allegedly occurred durmg
.the time of employment by the submnthng busmess i allegedly related to the conduct of ’chat busines

“a) Ay’ felony charge pendmg’«’ . v L
-fYES [. ] NO [X] If. yes, provide detall or ea'eh. ueh:inves_tiigatio_n,_'an _e-xp'lanatio‘no.ffth"e Ci:rcumstan'ceo_.a_nd_cerrecﬁve_-_ae_t-io

i “b) A Any mlsdemeanor charge pendmg? B , SR _ o S
~YES [] NO [X] If yes, pm\rrde detarls faor each such mvestrgatlon, an explanation of the mrcumstances and correc'ave ac’aon S
taken: ‘ )




c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other crime, an element of
which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business?

YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

>

d) In the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

e} In the past 5 years, heen found in vielation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory provisions?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

15)  Inthe past (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated business had any sanction
imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held?
YES [ 1 NO [X] If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

16}  Forthe past (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal,
state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed response to all
questions checked 'YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.

Conﬂlct of Interest

JP

Please descrlbe Vany procedures yourﬁrm has or would adopt to 'assure the Countv that a conﬂlct of mterest
“would not exist for your firm in the future: T L o :
rlf a conflict arises, we wnll ncztlfv Nassau Cty |mmedlately

on-of the Pm-pos'er’:sf '




Have you previously uploaded the below information under in the Document Vault?
YES [1NO [X]

Is the proposer an individual?
YES [ ] NO [X] Should the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:

i) Date of formation;

| 12/13/1981

ii) Name, addresses, and position of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including shareholders,
members, general or limited partner. If none, explain.

Albert Cooley Stockholder 50%
Otto Cooley Stockholder 50%

lii)  Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain.

| Attached

2 File{s) uploaded: Officers Stockholders w % 2020 (1).doc, Officers Stockholders w % 2020 (1).doc

iv) State of incorporation (if applicable};

[ Ny

_ ummary ‘of relévant ac omplls' mehts:-

[ awarded formal bids and proposal fram county and unicipalities

rehabliitv to perform the

"F[nanually stable
“| Service mechanics .

-] Nassau Ctv Shop/facnhty

‘1Fne@)upmaded PUBLEﬂEfZDledf




Provide names and addresses for no fewer than three references for whom the Proposer has provided similar services or
who are qualified to evaluate the Proposer’s capability to perform this work.

Company
Contact Person
Address

City

Country
Telephone

Fax #

E-Mail Address

Company
Contact Person
Address

City

Country
Telephone

Fax #

E-Mail Address

Company
Contact Person
Address
City

Country

Suffolk Cty DPW

Robert Pierro

355 Yaphank Ave

Yaphank State/Province/Territory

us

{631) 852-4045

robert.pierro@suffolkcounty.gov

Town of Qyster Bay

NY

Jaime Conolgue

150 Miller PI

Syosset State/Province/Territory

Us

(516) 624-6498

jconologue@oysterbay-ny.gov

Town of hemstead

NY

Paul Loraso

150 Front St

Hemstead State/Province/Territory

uUs

s -,_-:,-pa-u'_flﬁf@iehn“i_'a'i'_l.ié'r ]

NY




l, | Michelle Wilson | , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any
affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

l, | Michelle Wilson | , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the

items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of
this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | understand that
the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the
submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WiTH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY
RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE
BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

Name of submitting business: Malvese Equipment Co., Inc.

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
Michelle Wilson MWILSON@ MALVESEEQUIPMENT.COM

Sectretary

Title

o8

02302:31:39 pm. -~ - -

~:Date’




NYS DEPARTMENT

OF STATE

FILING RECEIPT INCORPORATION (BUSINESSI

CORPORATION NAME
MALVESE EQUIPHMENT L. INC.

DATE FILED DURATION & COUNTY CODE
19/13/81 P SUFF

«n:r?a Zczwmw O>WI ZCmem

NUMBER AND KIND OF SHARES

12000 NPV

COMMENTS:
ON CONSENT
TAL

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

THE LORPORATION
1285 BLE COUNTRY RI.

RIVERHEAD KY

FEES AND/OR TAX PAID AS FOLLOWS:

AMOUNT OF CHECK $ oo AMOUNT OF MONEY ORDER $._.

H.0G0
o DOLLAR FEE TO COUNTY

FILER NAME AND ADDRESS

NILAGLAS YOGELe ESUe
313 HEMPSTEAD AVEs

WEST HEMPSTEAD MY 11532

E030-518 (1/78)

BASIL A PATERSDN —




MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO., Inc.

LONG ISLAND'S OLDEST DISTRIBUTOR OF POWER EQUIPMENT

| CONSTRUCTION * INDUSTRIAL * TURF MAINT * EQUIPMENT !

1| HENRIETTA ST. * HICKSVILLE, NY 11801 * 516 681-7600 * 718 343-0890
232 E. OLD COUNTRY RD. * RIVERHEAD, NY 11901 * 631 369-1147

Shareholders \
Albert Cooley 50% 62 Hemlock St, Islip NY 11751 President
-~ Otto Cooley  50% 39 Laurel Dr, Sayville NY 11782 Senior VP
Officers
Albert Cooley 62 Hemlock St, Islip NY 11751 President
Michelle Wilson P.O. Box 783411 Winter Garden FL 34778 Secretary
Otto Cooley 39 Laurel Dr, Sayville NY 11782 Senior VP
Anthony Lauro 37 Jerome Ave, Hicksville NY 11801 VP of Customer Service

Todd Brannigan 1 Cork Place, Huntington NY 11743 VP of Parts & Service




COUNTY OF NASSAU

CONSULTANT'S, CONTRACTOR'S AND VENDOR’S DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name of the Entity: Malvese Equipment Co., Inc

Address: 1 Henrietta St

City: Hicksville State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11801

Country: us

2. Entity’s Vendor ldentification Number: 112587656

3. Type of Business: Other {specify) Corp.

4, List names and addresses of all principals; that is, ali individuals serving on the Board of Directors or comparable body, all
partners and limited partners, all corporate officers, all parties of Joint Ventures, and all members and officers of limited
liability companies (attach additional sheets if necessary):

1 File(s} uploaded: Officers Stockholders w % 2020 {1}.doc

Y 5 Llst names and addresses ofall shareholders members 01’ partnersr of the ﬁrm If the shareholder-rs'not a lndl\ndual I:st
"-»the mdlwdual Shareholders/partners/members }fa Pubhclysheld Corporation,: |nclude_a copy of the 10K:in lieu of completmg .

CIF: ;none,, EXplam

aII afﬁhated and related‘compames and thelr reiatlonshtp to the firm entered on line 1.- ‘bove (1f none, enter ”None”) Attach 'f-.l_:
a separa’ce dlSC|05Ul’@ form for edch affiliated or subsxdiary company that may: take par[: in the performiance of thts contract Such '

'_d|sclosure shaH be updated toinclu af‘ﬁllated or subStdlary compatiies not prewously disclased that participate in the. -
'iperformance of the o

“ 7. List all lobbyists whose services were utilized at any stage in this matter (i.¢:; pre-bid, bid, post-bid, etc.). If none, enter “None.” o
- .Th@ term' ”Iobbyist“ mearis any and every person or organ rza’non reta med amployed or desugnated by any cnent to mﬂuence or




not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements.

The term “lobbyist” does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, counsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of
New York, when discharging his or her official duties,

Are there lobbyists involved in this matter?
YES [ ] NO [X]

{a) Name, title, business address and telephone number of lobbyist(s):
{b) Describe lobbying activity of each lobbyist. See below for a complete description of lobbying activities.

(c} List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist {e.g., Nassau County, New York
State):

l |

8. VERIFICATION: This section must be signed by a principal of the consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a signatory of the
firm for the purpose of executing Contracts.

The undersigned affirms and so swears that he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to his/her
knowledge, true and accurate.

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicatad by:
Michelle Wilson [MWILSON@ MALVESEEQUIPMENT.COM]

-Dated:-. - . 08/11/2023 02:32:45pm . .-




The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any
member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any
determination by the County Executive to support, appose, approve or disapprove any locat legislation or resoluticn, whether or
not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legisiature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer
or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of
contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or
administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving
the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of
Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and
Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission, with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real
property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to
requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected
county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of
any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect
to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the propesal, adoption, amendment or rejection hy an agency of any rule
having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the
agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature
oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by
an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or

regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation,
rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has
been formally proposed.




(MALVESE)

MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO., Inc.

LONG ISLAND’S OLDEST DISTRIBUTOR OF POWER EQUIPMENT

| CONSTRUCTION * INDUSTRIAL * TURF MAINT * EQUIPMENT |

1 HENRIETTA ST. * HICKSVILLE, NY 11801 * 516 681-7600 * 718 343-0890
232 E. OLD COUNTRY RD. * RIVERHEAD, NY 11901 * 631 369-1147

Shareholders

Albert Cooley 50% 62 Hemlock St, Islip NY 11751 President

Otto Cooley  50% 39 Laurel Dr, Sayville NY 11782 Senior VP
Officers

Albert Cooley 62 Hemlock St, Islip NY 11751 President

Michelle Wilson P.O. Box 783411 Winter Garden FI. 34778 Secretary

Otto Cooley 39 Laurel Dr, Sayville NY 11782 Senior VP

Anthony Lauro 37 Jerome Ave, Hicksville NY 11801 VP of Customer Service

Todd Brannigan 1 Cork Place, Huntington NY 11743 VP of Parts & Service




PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or
greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any
guestion, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN
THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND T WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

1. Principal Name: Otto Cooley
Date of birth: 09/09/1963
Home address: 39 Laurel Drive
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Sayville Territory: NY Code: 11782
Country: UsS
Business Address: 1 Henrietta Street
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Hicksville Territory: NY Code: 11801
Country Us
Telephone: 5166817600
Other present address(es):
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Hicksville Territory: NY Code: 11801

Country: us
o Telephone: % 5167794053 G

ChlemeanCIaI Of'hcer
V|ce PreSIdent W

Do mequity inteérest inthe ess submitting the questionnaire?:
" YES X NE)[ LiF Yes prowde detalls
|-'-50% o )

o ' Are thare any outstanding toans guarantees or any other form of securlty or Iease or any. other type of contribuhon
made m whole or in part hetween you and the, business submsmng the queshoﬁnaira?




5, Within the past 3 years, have you heen a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organization other
than the one submitting the questionnaire?
YES [ ] NO [X] If Yes, provide details.

6. Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past 3 years
while you were a principal owner or officer?
YES [ ] NO [X] If Yes, provide details.

NOTE: An affirmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a result of
any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you need more space,
photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.

7. In the past (5] years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5 in which
you have been a principal owner or officer:
a. Been debarred by any government agency frem entering into contracts with that agency?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any coniract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for
cause?

YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

_.that could forma[ly debar or other lse affect Such busmess s ablllty to: blld or propose on contr s
YES [ } NO [X] If yes prowde an’ expl ation“of the: CIrcumstances _and correctlve actl_on taken

Have any of the businesses or organizations listéd in response to'Question 5 filed- a bankruptc _pe‘n‘uon and/or been th
;subject of mvolu ritary bankruptcy proceedmgs durmg the past 7 years and/or for any: portxon of the last7 year penod
“been ina state of bankruptcy as a- resuit of. bankruptcy proceedmgs initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such
: -hug.mess now the subject of any: pendmg ba nkruptcy proceedmgs whenever mmated?

YES. [] NO [ } If ‘Yes'; prowde details for each such instance. (Prowde a detaated respense to

you'need more space photocopy the approprlate page and attachecl l’c to the ques‘monnalre

Is there any felorw charge pendmg agamst you? .
YES [ INO [X] i ”yes, provide an ex;:lanatlon Df the crrcumstances ancl carrecttve achon taken




10

i _YES {] NO [X] If yes prowde an explanat‘lo_ of

b. Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

C. Is there any administrative charge pending against you?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

d. In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime, an
element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

e. In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES [ ] NQ [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken,

bl

In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

in addition to the information provided in response to the previous guestions, in the past 5 years, have you been the
subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or
investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed
at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Quesnon 57

g cwcumstances and correctlve ac’aon taken G T :

.!n'addmon to the mformahon prowdedf mfthe past 5 years-has any busmess or organlzat‘lon _Iisted |n response to
_-jQuestlon 5 been the subject of a crlmm mveshga‘a_on and/or a. cn\ni ant: trust mvesngahon and/or any other-type of

Iocal taxes of other assessed charges, mciudmg but ot llmrted to water and sewer charges?

; YES [] NO [ ] [f yes, prowde an explanahﬂn of the urcumstances and correctwe actlon taken




3 | Otto Cooley , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any
affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

L [ Otto Cooley , hereby certify that i have read and understand all the

items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circomstances occurring after the submission of
this form; and that all infermation supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | understand that
the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the
submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY
RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE
BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TG CRIMINAL CHARGES.

Malvese Equipment Co., Inc.

Name of submitting business

Electronically signed and cerlified at the date and time indicated hy:
Otto Cooley OCOQOLEY@MALVESEEQUIPMENT.COM

Senior Vice resident

0871572023

Title

‘ _0?:__15:2—_7ifar_r_1;‘;:" T A




PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent {10%) or
greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any
question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s}) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CARFFULEY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN
THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

1. Principal Name: Michelle Wilson
Date of birth: 11/09/1963
Home address: PO Box 783411
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Winter Garden Territory: FL Code: 34778
Country: us
Business Address: 1 Henrietta St
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Hicksville Territary: NY Code: 11801
Country us
Telephone: 5166807600
Other present address(es):
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Territory: Code:

Country:

: otheraddresses and ;t’élgr’éﬁbtfié%nijr'hﬁé'_r&:a'_'ttaébe'_

Pd‘siﬁrdrié’hétdrin_'é‘u,bm 'inTg';:‘-lz)_ué;ihe' a_'n'dustarﬁhg‘id-ate,_of;eachf(é:ﬁeék':aI_I—_a‘pp;licabl-g).

07/15/2009°

Do you. have an:equity interest it the bus £45.5U
: YES[] NO [X} If‘(es prowde deta:ls

4 : Are there any outstandmg lgans, guarantees or any other form of secunty ar Eease or an\/ other type of contnbuhon
' madem whcle or in part. between yau arjd the busmess submrthng the quesnﬂnnaire? : :




5. Within the past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organization other
than the one submitting the questionnaire?
YES [ ] NO [X] If Yes, provide details.

6. Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past 3 years
while you were a principal owner or officer?
YES [ ] NO [X] If Yes, provide details.

NQTE: An affirmative answer Is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a result of
any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you need more space,
photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.

7. in the past {5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5 in which
you have been a principal owner or officer:
a.  Been deharred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

I J

h. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for
cause?

YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

B_een demed the award cf a contract and/or the opportunlty to bld on a contract mcludm but not llmlt : cl to
-failure to'meet pre= quallﬁcatlon standards? ;- U e g i :

YES -} NO [ } If yes, prowde an expla natron of the curcumstances and correctwe action taken

- Been s'uspended by any government agency from entenng mte any contract w1th |t and/or is. any actlon pendm_
that could formally debaror otherwrse affect such busmess 5 ablhty to bid or propose on contract 3
ES [ ] NO { lf yes, prowde an expiana’non of the. cwcumstances _and correctlve ac‘non taken.

lave any ofthe busmesses ofgrganizations listed in-résponise to Questlon S-ﬁled d bankruptcy petition and/or been the

subject of mvoluntary bankruptcy proceedmgs durmg the past 7 years, and[or for any portmn of the last7 year penod

beer in a-state of bankruptcy as aresult of bankruptcy proceedlngs jnitigted morethan 7 yéars ago and/cr is any such- '
' 'busmess now. the subject of any pend[ng bankruptcy prcceedmgs whenever inftiated? . :

YES [] NO [X] If 'Yes", provrde detaris for éach such |nstance (Pro\nde a deta|led response o all questlons check "Yes

you need more space photocop 'fthe appro' nate page and attached |t to the questlonnalre )

Cal s there any fe[ony charge pendmg agalnst yau? : S :
YES [ ] NO [X} If yes provrde an explanatlon of the circumstances and gorrective achon taken




b.  Isthere any misdemeanor charge pending against you?
YES [ 1 NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

c. Is there any administrative charge pending against you?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

d.  Inthe past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime, an
element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business?
YES [ 1 NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

a. In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken,

f. in the past 5 years, have.you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges?

YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

10 In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the
subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or
investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed
at, for, or on behalf of the submlttrng business entity and/or an affiliaied business listed in response to Queshon 5?

: .'YES [] NO[ ] ff yes pro\rrde an expianahon ofthe. crrcumstances and correctrve actlon taken e

. fQjIn addmon to the mforma‘a’on provrded in .‘che past 5 years has any busmess;or orgamzatron-hsted m response 10
.'Cluestlon 5, been the subjec’r of a crrmmat rnveshganen and/or a cr\nl anti-trust: tnvestrgatron and/or any othertype of
Bl vestrgatmn by any government agency,. mcludmg bitt not 'mrted to federal state and Ioca! regulatory agencies: while
you were a prmcrpa_l owner or ofﬁcer? - & L :

;{ocal taxes or. dtl1er assessed charges . lncludlng but not Ilmlted to wa‘rer and sewer charges?A
. YES [] NO [X] If yes; pm\nde an explanatlon of the crrcu mstances and correctwe actmn taken i




f, | Michelle Wilson , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any
affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

I, | Michelle Wilson , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the

items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of
this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | understand that
the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the
submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY
RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE
BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

Malvese Equipment Co., Inc.

Name of submitting business

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
Michelle Wilson MWILSON@MALVESEEQUIPMENT.COM

Secrefary

Title

CU08/14f2023 45555 dm o T e




PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these guestionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or
greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any
question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire,

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN
THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

1. Principal Name: Albert Coaley
Date of hirth: 07/30/1960
Home address: 62 Hemlock 5t
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Islip Territory: NY Code: 11751
Country: us
Business Address: 1 Henrietta Street
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: Hicksville Territory: NY Code: 11801
Country us
Telephone: 5166817600
Other present address(es):
State/Province/ Zip/Postal
City: HICIKSVILLE Territory: NY Code: 11801

Country: Us
Telephone 5163150775 T a TS

List of other addresses and telephone numbers attache

Péé‘itirdn.ésﬁéld; .si'.ibrn"l:i,th_'ng_business':;angifst"_a:rt'ing'-_'dat,_e'_0 eac-h‘_-(_c_hec all-aP.P'liééb_{e :

_Pre5|dent

Chairma ._of Board
5Ch|ef Exec Ofﬁcer
‘Chlef Fmanma_l’Ofﬁcer
Vice' Premdent

Do you have an equnty interest in the -business submitting the questionnaire?. -
YESXINOT] Iers prowde detal_s.\-
50% . sharehelder T S

]

g, L Are there any outstanclmg Ioans guarantees or any other form of secunty or lease or any other type of contribuhon
' heleor in part between you and the busmess submrthng the queshonnalre?




5.

6.

Within the past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organization other
than the one submitting the questicnnaire?
YES [ ] NO [X] If Yes, provide details.

Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past 3 years
while you were a principal owner or officer?
YES [ ] NO [X] If Yes, provide details.

NOTE: An affirmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a result of
any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you need more space,
photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.

7.

e Been demed the award of 2 contract and/o_r theopportumty to bid on a contract mcludmg' but notrllmlted to

In the past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5 in which
you have been a principal owner or officer:
a. Been debarrad by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency?

YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken,

b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for
cause?
YES [ ] NG [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken,

5 fallure to meet pre quallﬁcatlon standards? '

: -_YES [] NO [)(] If yes prowde an explanatlon of the Cumst?a'nces and-'correctiv.e'actien -talgen.--

; ;"T.VBeen suspended by any. government agency from entermg lnto any contract W|th lt and/or |s an actlon p.endln
" that could formaily debar or otherw:se affect such busmess 5 ablhty to b|d or propose on con ract? :
.;_YES [] NO [)(] If yes, prowde an’ explana’no fthe crrcumstances and G

Have any: of the businesses or organizations listed in’ respo, se.to Questmn 5 filed'a bankruptcy pe’nhon and/or been the
-isubject of mvoluntary bankruptcy proceedmgs dunng the past 7 years, and/or for any. poruon of the Iast 7 year penod
- ﬁbeen in a state of bankruptcy as aresult of bankruptcy proceedmgs initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such
G busmess now.the subject of any pendmg bankruptcy proceedlngs whenever Jmtrated? S
":YES [ NO [X] if: ‘Yes pmylde _etalls for each such instance.: {Prowde a deta|led response to aII questi -__
"you need more space photocopy the approprlate page and attached rt to the questronnalre ). '

a I there any felony charge pendmg aga[nst you?

YES [] NG [ X] ¥ yes, prowde an explanatron Ufthe crrcumstances and correct*ive actmn taken. o |




10

b. s there any misdemeanor charge pending against you?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

c. Is there any administrative charge pending against you?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

d. In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime, an
element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

e. In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES [ ] NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

f. In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges?
YES [ 1 NO [X] If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

In addition to the information provided in response to the previous gquestions, in the past 5 years, have you been the
subject of a criminal investigation and/or a clvil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or
investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed
at, for, oron behalf of the submlttmg business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Queshon 5?

:"1?YES [ ] NO [ ] If yes provrde an: explanatron ofthe mrcumstances and correctwe ac‘oon taken

,.In'addmon to the informa‘oon prowded n the past 5 years has any busmess or orgamzatlon Ilstedrn responseto

‘Question 5, been the sub;ect of a crlmma[ lnveshgatlon and/or a CIVI| anti- trust: rnvestrgatron and/or any other type o_
m\restlgatlon by -any. government agency, mcludlng bt not. i rted to federai state and: local regulatory agencles while
ou were a prmCIpaI owner-or otﬁcer? : - : '

,YES [ ] NO [X] If yes provide afiexplanation, of the crrcumstances and correctlve achon taken

iocal taxes or other assessed charges mcludrng but not Ilm:ted to water al _:'sewer charges?

"YES [] ND [X] If yes provrde an explanatron of the c1rcumsta nces and correc’ove actlon taken




I, | Albert Cooley | , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any
affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

1, I Albert Cooley | , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the

items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of
this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | understand that
the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the
submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY
RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE
BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

Malvese Equipment Co. ,Inc.

Name of submitting business

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
Albert Cooley ACOOLEY@MALVESEEQUIPMENT.COM

President

Title

v 081472023 12:00:09 P -

" Date’




2 DATE (MMDDAYYY
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF GARAGE INSURANCE 2012023

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S I1SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE FOLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditlons of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER . CENEACT  Teresa M. Sulsona CISR CPSR CPIA
gg'g;ﬁmé’ﬁ;’fgﬁffgemy Assodiates PN ), 973-857-0870 PEX Woy. 973-857-6131
Verona NJ 07044 EMdlce, tsulsona@fairviewinsurance.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Licensatt: 648017 NSURER A : New York Marine And General Insurance Company 16608
INSURED . INSURER B :
Malvese Equipment Co. , Inc )
1 Henrietta Street INSURER C :
Hicksville NY 11801 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURER F ;
COVERAGES PROD/CUSTOMER I0:MALVEQU-01 CERTIFICATE #: 851505285 REVISION #:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELCW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABROVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITICN OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE 1SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDLISUBR] LicY E
Itlrsg TYPE OF INSURANCE 18D lwvp POLICY NUMBER qﬁﬁ III)D?"Y‘{E’E() {&ﬁ%ﬁ%}'\rﬁfﬂ] LIMITS
HIRED ADTOS
A | GARAGELIABILITY X ONLY D ¥ | ¥ | auzozacon19239 4142023 112024 | auro onLy (maaccideny | 59,000,000
X | ANY AUTO AUTOS USED
| OWNED IN GARAGE OTHER THan| EAACCIDENT [ $1,000,000
AUTOS ONLY BUSINESS AUTO ONLY
AGGREGATE | § 3,000,000
GARAGE KEEPERS LIABILITY COMPI Log $
LEGAL LIABILITY SPECEIED 1og 3
DIRECT BASIS COLLISION  LOG %
| PRIMARY | EXCESS LOC 5
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY hd Y PK202300027409 47112023 A4/112024 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
I I R e A A e TDAMAGETORENTED i j

i | PREMISES (Ea ogoumence) = s0d000

S 'l\iIEDD(P(Anyon(—rperson).f',:= § 5,000 - ]
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY- -} § 1,000,000, .
" | GENERALAGGREGATE. | 82,000,000+

Tasmeioos (] s

| ponicy l:] PRO- D oG,

JECT . ‘ 71 PRODUCTS ~COMPIOR AGG | 2,000,008 ©:
JOTHER: e AT : . = e R T e T e T T
_-_-"MBRE"LM'AB:;' | X | octUR: - ¥ | UMZ02300011588 1 anzn2s | 4712024 | EACH GGCURRENGE. | §5,006,000 . -
EXCESSLIAB . [ | CLAMSMAGE| 1| R TR .Ac;eiw’:E'G'ATE'= Tt 500,000

1 ben: [X [ RETENT[ONS 16 ; B P
7| WORKERS COMPENSATION :
_AND EMPLOYERST LIABILITY .-

ANYPROPRIETOR/ PARTNER:‘EX

©| (Mandatory i NHY
“If yos, deserbe tndst =
R MARKSbeIDW Sy

EEETUTE | |ER
ELL EACH ACCIDENT.

AL DfSEASE EAEMPLOYEE-
L EL DISEASE PULICY LIMIT

| REMARKS {ACORD 101, Additianal Remarks Schedula. may be attached if’ more space Ia required} )
= ANY ALTERATIONS WILL VOID. THIS: CERTIFICATE: _ ’ - : g
|- Cerlificate holder is afforded additional insured statlis as per-the embedded coverages found i the coverage forms when requlred by wrltten .
| contract; agreement or parmit-but only-as. respects to the I1ab'I| y of the msured pursuant to. the terms condmons hmltatuons and exciuslohs of
tihe ]:sted policies. BID 02215-10061 -183 S i : :

GERTIFIGATE HOLDER R e CANCELLATI{JN

SHQULD ANY QF THE ABOVE DE53RIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EKP[RAT{E)N DATE THEREDF, NOTIGE WiLL BE DELIVERED

= ounty If:rf Nassau




Sullivan, Anette

L
From: Paul J Loraso <paullor@tohmail.org>
Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2023 8:20 AM
To: Sullivan, Anette
Subject: RE: Reference - Malvese

Good Morning Anette,
The Town has been dealing with Malvese for many years and we have multiple contracts with them. Truthfully, | cannot
say any thing bad about them. Very good vendor.

Paul J.-LoRaso

Town of Hempstead
Division of Purchasing
350 Front 5t. Room 122
Hempstead, N.Y. 11550
Ph.516-489-5000 Ext.4506
Fax 516-483-6353

From: Sullivan, Anette <asu|llvan1@nassaucountyny gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2023 4;02 PM

To: Paul J Loraso <paul|0r@tohma|l org>

*'i._Subject Reference Malvese L

- Anette Sullivan-
:f.--BUVer i :
- One’ West Street -
meola New York 11501 *
- Phone'{516) 571- 6103'
" Fax {516) 571 4263

e-mall g u[iwaﬁl@nassaucountvn\f gav’_r




